Form PTO-1595 REC ((Rev. 10/02) 11-20-	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	21 AH2 H26 3 52 HH 56
Tab settings -> -> ->	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 10260:	5153 red original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John P. Walsh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert V. Perini	Name: DRINKMORE CUSTOM WATER, Inc.
(- 0 5	Internal Address: 19200-U Chennault Way
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	227
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: same as internal address
	Shoot Address. Same as internal address
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gaithersburg State: MD Zip: 20879
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 11/7/03	, tadinoral ramo(o) a dadroos(os) anasiros
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert S. Katz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	☐ Enclosed
Eleventh Floor, 1001 G Street, N.W.	Liciosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account on the fee transmittal submitted concurrently herewith
Street Address: same as internal address	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account on the fee transmittal submitted concurrently herewith
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597	Authorized to be charged to deposit account on the fee transmittal submitted concurrently herewith 8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597	Authorized to be charged to deposit account on the fee transmittal submitted concurrently herewith 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597	Authorized to be charged to deposit account on the fee transmittal submitted concurrently herewith 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN P. WALSH, and ROBERT V. PERINI, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 13230 Glen Road, North Potomac, MD 20875 and 5813 Cherry Meadow, Derwood, MD 20855 respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "PORTION OF A LABEL FOR A BOTTLE" for which an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States is being filed herewith;

WHEREAS, DRINKMORE CUSTOM WATER, Inc., (hereafter "DRINKMORE") a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 19200-U Chennault Way, Gaithersburg, MD 20879, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Letter Patents, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, JOHN P. WALSH and ROBERT V. PERINI, by these presents hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto DRINKMORE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Letter Patents, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND WE HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Letter Patents and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name, we further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all said Letter Patents and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Assignment - Page 1 of 2

006331.00002 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuntoiset my hand and Date: 1/- 7-03 Inventor: STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF Montgomery On this 7+4 day of November, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared John P. Walsh known to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument. and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. (SEAL) John Petr Amelin **Notary Public** My Commission Expires: Av5 25+6, 2007 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here into set my haperand seal STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF Montgom-) On this 7th day of November, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the

County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Robert V. Perini known to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

(SEAL)

John Peter andono

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>A-5</u> 25, 2007

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014701 FRAME: 0658